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CHAPTER 599-H.F.No.908
|Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of White Bear Lake; firemen’s service pensions and disability
benefits; amending Laws 1971, Chapter 214, Section 1.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section 1. Laws 1971, Chapter 214, Section 1, is amended to read:

Section 1. WHITE BEAR LAKE, CITY OF; FIREFIGHTERS RELIEF
ASSOCIATION. Subdivision 1. The bylaws of the fremens volunteer firefighters relief
association of the city of White Bear Lake may pay be amended to authorize the payment
to a velunteer fireman member firefighter who qualifies under the terms of Minnesota
Statutes, Section 69.06, of a base service pension in excess of the amounts authorized by
section 69.06, aad or a disability benefits benefit, either duty or nonduty incurred, as
authorized by Minnesota Statutes, Section 424.31, in amounts not o exceed $150 per
month. i

Subd. 2.$hem§e§assee§&&eﬁmyp&yasew+eepe&sioﬁefdisabﬂhy{ei&hﬁ_éaﬁ
pension may be increased by additional incentive beneFiT_a'mounts n_m_l_ogceed $150 per
month; provided. however, that the total service pension patd shall not exceed $300 per
month.

Subd. 3. For purposes of this section, the following terms shall be given the
foliowing meanings:

(a) “Base service pension” shall mean the service pension payable to a retiring

member of the relief association when the member has received credit for the minimum

ears of service and has attained the minimum age specified in the bvlaws for the
commencement of a service pension; and

(b} “Incentive benefit amounts™ shall mean amounts pavable in addition to the
base service pension which are based on meeting the minimum number of fire calls or

incentive benefit or completing years of service in excess of the minimum years of service
specified in the bylaws for the commencement of a service pension.

and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved March 28, 1978.
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